Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1: PWM / PFM switching control
*1.  Refer to the tape specifications.
*2.  Refer to “3.  Product name list”.
2.  Package
 Drawing code
Package Name
Package Tape Reel
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD
STEP-DOWN, PWM CONTROL or PWM / PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
Rev.9.0_00 S-8520/8521 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
3.  Product name list
3. 1  S-8520 Series
Table 1 (1 / 2)
Output voltage [V] S-8520AxxMC Series S-8520BxxMC Series S-8520CxxMC Series
1.5 − S-8520B15MC-ARAT2x −
1.8 − S-8520B18MC-ARDT2x −
2.0 S-8520A20MC-AVFT2x − −
2.1 S-8520A21MC-AVGT2x − −
2.4 − S-8520B24MC-ARJT2x −
2.5 S-8520A25MC-AVKT2x S-8520B25MC-ARKT2x S-8520C25MC-BRKT2x
2.6 S-8520A26MC-AVLT2x − −
2.7 S-8520A27MC-AVMT2x S-8520B27MC-ARMT2x S-8520C27MC-BRMT2x
2.8 S-8520A28MC-AVNT2x S-8520B28MC-ARNT2x S-8520C28MC-BRNT2x
2.9 S-8520A29MC-AVOT2x S-8520B29MC-AROT2x S-8520C29MC-BROT2x
3.0 S-8520A30MC-AVPT2x S-8520B30MC-ARPT2x S-8520C30MC-BRPT2x
3.1 S-8520A31MC-AVQT2x S-8520B31MC-ARQT2x S-8520C31MC-BRQT2x
3.2 S-8520A32MC-AVRT2x S-8520B32MC-ARRT2x S-8520C32MC-BRRT2x
3.3 S-8520A33MC-AVST2x S-8520B33MC-ARST2x S-8520C33MC-BRST2x
3.4 S-8520A34MC-AVTT2x S-8520B34MC-ARTT2x S-8520C34MC-BRTT2x
3.5 S-8520A35MC-AVUT2x S-8520B35MC-ARUT2x S-8520C35MC-BRUT2x
3.6 S-8520A36MC-AVVT2x S-8520B36MC-ARVT2x S-8520C36MC-BRVT2x
4.0 − S-8520B40MC-ARZT2x −
4.3 − S-8520B43MC-ASCT2x −
5.0 S-8520A50MC-AWJT2x S-8520B50MC-ASJT2x S-8520C50MC-BSJT2x
5.3 − S-8520B53MC-ASMT2x −
Table 1 (2 / 2)
Output voltage [V] S-8520DxxMC Series S-8520ExxMC Series S-8520FxxMC Series
1.5 − S-8520E15MC-BJAT2x S-8520F15MC-BNAT2x
1.6 − S-8520E16MC-BJBT2x −
1.8 − S-8520E18MC-BJDT2x S-8520F18MC-BNDT2x
2.0 − − S-8520F20MC-BNFT2x
2.5 S-8520D25MC-BVKT2x S-8520E25MC-BJKT2x S-8520F25MC-BNKT2x
2.6 − − S-8520F26MC-BNLT2x
2.7 S-8520D27MC-BVMT2x − S-8520F27MC-BNMT2x
2.8 S-8520D28MC-BVNT2x S-8520E28MC-BJNT2x S-8520F28MC-BNNT2x
2.9 S-8520D29MC-BVOT2x − −
3.0 S-8520D30MC-BVPT2x S-8520E30MC-BJPT2x S-8520F30MC-BNPT2x
3.1 S-8520D31MC-BVQT2x − S-8520F31MC-BNQT2x
3.2 S-8520D32MC-BVRT2x − −
3.3 S-8520D33MC-BVST2x S-8520E33MC-BJST2x S-8520F33MC-BNST2x
3.4 S-8520D34MC-BVTT2x − S-8520F34MC-BNTT2x
3.5 S-8520D35MC-BVUT2x − S-8520F35MC-BNUT2x
3.6 S-8520D36MC-BVVT2x − S-8520F36MC-BNVT2x
4.0 − − S-8520F40MC-BNZT2x
4.5 − − S-8520F45MC-BOET2x
5.0 S-8520D50MC-BWJT2x S-8520E50MC-BKJT2x S-8520F50MC-BOJT2x
5.2 − S-8520E52MC-BKLT2x −
5.5 − − S-8520F55MC-BOOT2x
6.0 − − S-8520F60MC-BOTT2x
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products with output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-DOWN, PWM CONTROL or PWM / PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
S-8520/8521 Series Rev.9.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
3. 2  S-8521 Series
Table 2 (1 / 2)
Output voltage [V] S-8521AxxMC Series S-8521BxxMC Series S-8521CxxMC Series
1.5 − S-8521B15MC-ATAT2x −
1.6 − − S-8521C16MC-BTBT2x
1.8 − S-8521B18MC-ATDT2x −
1.9 − S-8521B19MC-ATET2x −
2.0 − S-8521B20MC-ATFT2x −
2.1 − S-8521B21MC-ATGT2x −
2.3 − S-8521B23MC-ATIT2x −
2.5 S-8521A25MC-AXKT2x S-8521B25MC-ATKT2x S-8521C25MC-BTKT2x
2.6 − S-8521B26MC-ATLT2x −
2.7 S-8521A27MC-AXMT2x S-8521B27MC-ATMT2x S-8521C27MC-BTMT2x
2.8 S-8521A28MC-AXNT2x S-8521B28MC-ATNT2x S-8521C28MC-BTNT2x
2.9 S-8521A29MC-AXOT2x S-8521B29MC-ATOT2x S-8521C29MC-BTOT2x
3.0 S-8521A30MC-AXPT2x S-8521B30MC-ATPT2x S-8521C30MC-BTPT2x
3.1 S-8521A31MC-AXQT2x S-8521B31MC-ATQT2x S-8521C31MC-BTQT2x
3.2 S-8521A32MC-AXRT2x S-8521B32MC-ATRT2x S-8521C32MC-BTRT2x
3.3 S-8521A33MC-AXST2x S-8521B33MC-ATST2x S-8521C33MC-BTST2x
3.4 S-8521A34MC-AXTT2x S-8521B34MC-ATTT2x S-8521C34MC-BTTT2x
3.5 S-8521A35MC-AXUT2x S-8521B35MC-ATUT2x S-8521C35MC-BTUT2x
3.6 S-8521A36MC-AXVT2x S-8521B36MC-ATVT2x S-8521C36MC-BTVT2x
4.0 − S-8521B40MC-ATZT2x −
4.4 − S-8521B44MC-AUDT2x −
5.0 S-8521A50MC-AYJT2x S-8521B50MC-AUJT2x S-8521C50MC-BUJT2x
5.1 − S-8521B51MC-AUKT2x −
5.3 − S-8521B53MC-AUMT2x −
6.0 − S-8521B60MC-AUTT2x −
Table 2 (2 / 2)
Output voltage [V] S-8521DxxMC Series S-8521ExxMC Series S-8521FxxMC Series
1.5 − S-8521E15MC-BLAT2x S-8521F15MC-BPAT2x
1.6 S-8521D16MC-BXBT2x S-8521E16MC-BLBT2x −
1.7 − S-8521E17MC-BLCT2x −
1.8 S-8521D18MC-BXDT2x S-8521E18MC-BLDT2x S-8521F18MC-BPDT2x
1.9 − S-8521E19MC-BLET2x S-8521F19MC-BPET2x
2.0 S-8521D20MC-BXFT2x S-8521E20MC-BLFT2x −
2.1 S-8521D21MC-BXGT2x − −
2.2 S-8521D22MC-BXHT2x S-8521E22MC-BLHT2x −
2.5 S-8521D25MC-BXKT2x S-8521E25MC-BLKT2x S-8521F25MC-BPKT2x
2.7 S-8521D27MC-BXMT2x − −
2.8 S-8521D28MC-BXNT2x − −
2.9 S-8521D29MC-BXOT2x − −
3.0 S-8521D30MC-BXPT2x S-8521E30MC-BLPT2x S-8521F30MC-BPPT2x
3.1 S-8521D31MC-BXQT2x − −
3.2 S-8521D32MC-BXRT2x − S-8521F32MC-BPRT2x
3.3 S-8521D33MC-BXST2x S-8521E33MC-BLST2x S-8521F33MC-BPST2x
3.4 S-8521D34MC-BXTT2x － S-8521F34MC-BPTT2x
3.5 S-8521D35MC-BXUT2x S-8521E35MC-BLUT2x −
3.6 S-8521D36MC-BXVT2x − S-8521F36MC-BPVT2x
4.0 S-8521D40MC-BXZT2x − S-8521F40MC-BPZT2x
4.2 − S-8521E42MC-BMBT2x −
4.5 S-8521D45MC-BYET2x − −
5.0 S-8521D50MC-BYJT2x S-8521E50MC-BMJT2x S-8521F50MC-BQJT2x
5.2 S-8521D52MC-BYLT2x − −
5.3 − S-8521E53MC-BMMT2x −
5.5 S-8521D55MC-BYOT2x − S-8521F55MC-BQOT2x
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products with output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-DOWN, PWM CONTROL or PWM / PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER